Agenda Item # 20 d |

| Date 5:/;3?,/4;.;
DODGE COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION - CON

Based on the record in this case of the application of __Carolyo Macklin Estateé fora
conditional use permit, the Dodge County Planmng Commission finds as follows (check

as many as apply):

DISAPPROVAL - FACTUAL FINDINGS:

1. Does not protect the comfort, convenience, appearance, prosperity
of general welfare of abutting properties and citizens.

2. Location and characteristics of the use will be injurious to the

health, safety, morals and general welfare of the area.

3. Conditional use does not conform to the intent and purpose of the

regulations and the comprehensive plan.

d.

Use does not conform to regulations of the district in which it
is located.

Ingress and egress are not designed to minimize congestion
in the pubiic street, road or highway. '

Use is not in harmony with the character of the area and
most appropriate use of the land.

Use does not conserve and stabilize the value of the
property.

Use does not provide adequate open space for light and air.
Use adversely affects concentration of population.
Use congests public streets.

Use does not promote public safety, health, convenience and
comfort.

QOther:

APPROVAL - FACTUAL FINDINGS.

1. Conditional use protects the comfort, convenience, appearance,

prosperity or general welfare of abutting properties and citizens.

2. Location and characteristics of the use will not be injurious to the

health, safety, morals and general welfare of the area.




DATED this

BY:

16

Conditional use conforms to the intent and purpose of the
regulations and the comprehensive plan.

a. Use conforms to regulations of the district in which it is
located.
D. Ingress and egress are designed to minimize congestion

in the public street, road or highway.

C. Use is in harmony with the character of the area and most
appropriate use of the land.

d. Use conserves and stabilizes the value of the property.
e, Use provides adequaté open space for light and air.
f. Use does not adversely affect concentration of population.
g. Use does not congest public streets.
h. Use promotes public safety, health, convenience and
comifort.
I. Other:
day of ~ May , 2023




DODGE COUNTY
BUILDING INSPECTION & ZONING DEPARTMENT

JEAN ANDREWS, Zoning Administrator
Flood Plain Manager

Courthouse -~ 435 N. Park, Room 204
Fremont, Nebraska 68025
Phone: (402)727-2724

May 5, 2023

Susan Woita
8700 Pearle Rd. .
Lincoln, NE 68517

Good Day!

Enclosed please find a copy of the agenda for the Planning Commission mesting
o be held May 16, 2023 at 4:30 P.M. on third fioor of the Courthouse, Fremont,
NE. You or your representative should make an effort to attend this meeting to
answer any questions the board may have. Please come to the east door of the
Courthouse for admittance and go directly up to third floor. In addition, please
plan to attend the Dodge County Board of Supervisors meeting on May 31, 2023
where your application will be heard at approximately 9:30 A.M.

If you have any questions, piease feel free to contact my office.

Thank you,

d\ﬁffm ¢ Q?/’%Qﬁw’@/@&—_/

Jean Andrews; o
Dodge County Zoning Administrator

Enclosure
Cc: Maureen Freeman-Caddy, Attorney
File
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)Bromm Lindahl Freeman-Caddy & Lausterer

An Organization of Professional Corporations

Curtis A, Bromm, P.C. Maureen Freeman-Caddy, P.C.,L.L.O.
Loren L. Lindahl, P.C. Jovan W. Lausterer, P.C., L.L.O.
Joanna M. Uden

April 13, 2023

Jean Andrews
Dodge County Planning and Zoning S T
435 N Park, Room 204 SR
Fremont NE 68025 o

RE: Lot Splz't/Condirioﬁal Use Permit PRSI
Dear Jean: s
Please find enclosed the following on behalf of the Estate of Carolyn Macklin:

Lot Split Application.

Application for Conditional Use.

Application for No Fee Residential Registration Permit.

A check in the amount of $350.00.

A copy of the aerial photo of the farm.

A copy of the Lot Split Survey done by Kirk Land Survey, LLC.

A

Mr. Kirk indicated that he was dropping off the actual document for you in its original format
last week and Breanna Dowty with Dodge County Title indicated she would forward you the list of
property owners within 300 feet on April 10%,

Please contact me if you have any questions. We are expecting this will be processed for the
May meeting of the Planning Commission. If there is anything in error or needs to be modified,
please let us know.

Sincerely, T

BROMM, LIK e
FRE&MAMCADPY fg/ﬂﬁ STEﬁER/

A

By: /Zr bﬂff«%}’

een reem{m@addy

MFC:tp g‘ C/

enclosures \\

551 North Linden = P.O. Box 277 = Wahoo, Nebraska 68066
Phone (402) 443-3225 = Facsimile (402) 443-4005
E-Mail: maureen@wahoolaw.com Wehsite: www.wahoolaw.com
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LOT SPLIT APPLICATION
Dedge County, Nebrasks

3 Sty
Date $-3/7-027

Property Owner's Name Carolyn Macklin Estate, ofc Susan Woita, Personal Representative

Address' 8700 Pearls Rd. Lincoln, NE 88517

Fhone No. 402.440.6859
Legal Description of the Property to be spiit, SE ¥ 29-18-7 Dodge County

Number of Acres being split off 7.62 acres Zoning District Intensive Ag A1

Total Number of Acres the subdivision subdivided froms 180 Acres

Is @ new access roufe needed or proposed? YRS  or (/ NE}E}

Is a vacation of strests, alleys, setback lines, access control o7 easement required geproposed?
YES dr NO:
\\,w xj

"t

Will a lot spiit in significant increase in service requirements; e.g. Utilities, schoals, traffic copﬁmf,\
streets, county roads, stc. or willit interfere with maintaining existing service levels? YES of NO ;
e

Will this action result in a tract without direct access to a street or county road? YES onf;j\f\i(‘.)

e
}f. ) “\“
Has the lot been previously split in accordance with these Regulations? YES oa{_NO;

. ‘ o £ b E;i«ﬁ_, ""}t‘? Tt S b A!( o BE L
Applicant's Name (Print} Sl N TS PRYRIE O LA AGLE VY

Applicant's Address 06 Feevie, Ped Linaln ME (68407

F o

Appiicant's Signature_ /0 iif L0 L

Dedde County Plannina and Zoning Administrator
435 N Park Rm.204 Fremont, NE_68025 402-727-2724

e
B

53

el

lofé 3/31/2023, 3:59 PM
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OFFICE USE ONLY

Permit No. AR 3 - D02
pate. (1§ - 1{o- 2023 Approved.

Disapproveg___

Chairman, Dodge Co. Planning Comm.

Date, 08 ~3[- D022 Approved

Disapproved

Chairman, Dodge Co. Board of Superv.

Dodae County Planning and Zoning Administrator
435 N Park Rm.204 Fremonf, NE 88025 402-727-2724

20f6 3/31/2023, 3:39 PM
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APPLICATION FOR CONIITIONAL USE
Dodye County, Nebraska

PR N e ¥
Date_ 1.3 /L0202
Froperty Qwher's Name:  Garolyn Mackiin Estate, /o Susan Woila, Personal Representative

David Andersan, resident and proposed cwnar
Addresses: Susan Woita: 8700 Pearle Rd, Lincoln, NE 68517; David Andarson; 1455 Co Rd R, Ames, NE 68821

Phone No.Susam402.440.6959 David: {resides at sile) 402.718,1695

Pursuant to the Dodge County Zoning Regulations, application is hereby made for the following proposed
use of property or structure: Resldentlal Acrease - this propery has been used for {his purpose for over the
igst yesrs and the current resident has been i residence the past  S0% vears. The nroseriy will bs
distributed from the Estate to the Resident. Site address is 1458 Co Rd R Ames. NE 68621,

Section 28 Townshipi8 Range 7. Lot No,

Lacation within Section. SE 14 Lot Size 7.62 acres (Sq.Ft./Acres)
Estimated Cost of Siructure/Use  No new struciures Zoning District Intenaive Ag

Will use in all other respects conform to the applicable reguiations of the district In which i 1z located?
Yes

Wil use conform to alf other applicable requilations and laws of any governmental jurisdiction? Yes
How are Adicining Properiies Used {Actual Use)
Maorth Agricuiture {row crop) South Agriculture {row crop)

Fast Agricufture{row crop} West Agriculiure {row crop)

Iustificati
You must iustify your reguest. Questions 1 through 4 must be answered completely.
1. What is the general character of the area? Describe, Agriculturs! with single family acreagas, The

current use of the property wili not be changed by this maodification, the astale will distribute the acresae
ateupied by one of the heirs to that heir and refaln the surrounding farmiland for common ownership with

the helr and others.

2. Can scif conditions support the propesed development? Whast is the soil classification of tha area?
There |s no development proposed, ne sali conditions will be impacled adverasly.

3. Willuse have adequate water, sewer and drainage facliities (appraved by the Dodge Gounty Board of
Health, Dodge County Board of Supervisors, and the State of Nebraska Department of Healthy?Yes, no

Dodge County Pianning & Zoning Administrator
435 N, FPark, R 204, Frement, NE 88028
(402)727-2724

about:blank

3/31/2023, 3:59 PM




Firefox

4 of 6

4. Wiltingress and egress be so desighed as to minimize treffic congestion in the public streats/roads?
Yes, no change How will the proposed Zoning District affect traffic In the arsa? Wil gireets or roads
need tc be updated for access to tha area? If yes, what will the requiremenis be? No change, one
family residentiat structure on the property has been there for vears.

Site Plan gnsuvey S0 Suitably Map N/A Easemants None reguired

Conditions and requirements pending approval of application for a proposed operation and waste
dispesal plan from the DEQ or other applicable State Agency NiA,

if Exhilbits are flirnished, plesse describe and enumerate, (Furnish Plot or Site Plan showing existing and
proposed structures, easements, water courses, curb cutbacks, sfc.) Survey containg a Plot Plan showing

locations of existing siructures,

Application Fee of $350 (iof split $180, CUP $180 is Non-Refurdable.

The Zoning Administrator or Building Inspector, who may be accompanied by others, |s hereby authorized
to enter upon the property during normal working hours for the plrpose of becoming familiar with the
proposed situation,

In consideration of the issuance of this Certificate, the applicant hereby certifies that the information in this
appiication is true and correct, and heraby certtifies that compliance with the zoning, subdivision and
floodplain regulations which are in effect have been met,

N ) ‘--“j
Applicant's Ségnature)ifi ) K(/d{””’rfs PR Maliing Address 8700 Pearie Rd. Ungoln, NE 68517
Applicant’s Sigrature / ee=—THANG Addiress: 1458 Co Rd R, Ames, NE 68521

QEFICE USE ONLY.

PERMIT NO, & 5" OQg

Permit when issued is Transferrable/Transferrable Upon Renewat

Datel)s | - &Zﬂ\pprovedjm —

Approved with Added Conditions___
Disapproved Chair, Bodge County Planning Comm

Date{ﬂé ’3 Z -{'2 5‘\‘pprc>ved.

Approved with Added Gonditlons,__
Disapproved, Chair, Dodge County Board of Comm

See attachment for added conditions.

ATTEST

Dodge County Clerk

Cated this :)I day of _J Ei(fﬂ i % .20:;1\,3
Dodge County Planning & Zoning Administraror

435 M. Park, Rm, 204, Fremont, NE 68025
(4027272724

about:blank

3/31/2023, 3:59 PM
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APPLICATION FOR NO-FEE RESIDENTIAL REGISTRATION PERWMIT
(A-1, A-2, and A-3 Agricultural Districts)
Dodge County, Nebraska

"1 certify that] am the applicant for a residential use persmit to sllow & residential use in the A-1, A2, or
A-3 Agrisulture Disteicts. 1 certify thatl have read the following preamble to the A-1 Agriculture~
Intengive District contained i the Dodge County Zoning Regulations and that [ uaderstand that there are

- permitied wies and named conditional uses allowed in the A~1, A-2, and A-3 Agricutars Districts that

may not be compatible with a residential use in the district. I further understand that residential uses in the
A-1, A-2, and A-3 Districts are ot given fhe same provision of services, amenities and protection from
other land uses that are afforded to residential uses by the regulations of other districts and that the A-1, A-
2, and A-3 District Regulations are not intended to afford such services, amenitics and protactions to -
residential uses located therein.®

. The A-1 Agricultural District regnjetions are intended to provide for the use and conservation of

agricultorat Jand, to protect the value of such land, and to protect it from indiscriminate residential and

, urban development and other incompatible and conflicting lend uses; to conserve aad protect the value of

open space, wooded areps, streams, mineral deposits and other natural resources and £ protest them from
incompatible land uses and to provide for their timely utilization; to provids for the location and govern
the establishment and operation of land uses which are compatible with apriculture and are of such nature
that their location away from residential, commercial and industrial areas is most desirable; to provide for
the location and govern the establishment of residential uses whieh are aceessory to and necessary for the
senduct of agriculture and to provide for the Jocation and govern the establishmant and use of Bmited non-
agricultural residential uses, Such non-agricaltural residential uses shall not be so Jocated 1s to be
defrimental to or conflict with other uses which are named as permitted or conditional uses in thiz district
znd arc appropriate to other property in the area, The nature of the A-1 Diskict and the uses allowed
outright or by conditional use precludes the provision of services, emenities and protection from other land
uses which are afforded 1o residential uses by the regulations of other districts, and it is not intended that
tﬁe A-1 District regulations afford such services, amenities and protection to residential; vses located
therein. '

"I understand that if the County Board of Dodge County approves my no-fee residential regisiration
Femnit appHeation and [ establish a residential use in the A-1, A-2, or A-3 Agricultural Districts that such
and use has po additional rights granted to it that is pranied of other uses allowed by either permit or by

conditional use inthe A1, A-2, and A-3 Districts, I certify that I have been given a copy of this

atiachment.” /iﬁ//
Signature of Applican 00/ D tfg Fonclavsen

T

Address of Applicant; 56 fp Z{“j ﬁz a{@?}’%ﬁg‘»; NE L&zl

about:blank

In witness whereof, the parties aforesald have hereto set their hand with this application 57/ day of @/ /7‘“:" /

2al 3

Date filed with Didge County Joint Planning Commission; 05 - { [Dﬁég

Drate filed with Dodge County Board of Supsrvisors: ©5-31~3 ‘q

Dodge County Zoning Administraidr or County Building Inspector

Dodge County Plenning and Zoning Administeator
435 W, Park, Fremont, NB 63025 402/727-2724

3/31/2023,3:59 PM
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Property Ownee’s Name { s;,r“{ﬁl\;ﬂ ;s\a‘z,ﬁié’;-!.ii"’s Sk

APPLICATION FOR NO-FEE. RESIDENTIAL REGISTRATION PERMIT
{cont.}
(A-1, A-2, and A-3 Agricaltural Districts}
Dodge County, Nebrasla

Permit No.2D8 3~ O@Q\/

‘ A

o
)

Address & Sucns oo 8100 Prawio R Lupsbo  NE a7
’ 3 e | By i:(:?' - " 4 -] _ponrfr
Legal Descripfion [Zewrad s SF ijfgg' ;Z P | f?}g{%gé fgm{i{

1ot 8ize and Number of Acres Tl aeves

Distuncs from Nearest Livestork Cperation L5 MieS

Single-family dwellings are not permitted on tracts without legal sccess to an improved road and owners
must sign no-fee Residentiaj Registeation Permit Application priorto a 10-day waiting peried before a
bailding permit is granted, The Residential Use Permit is valid for the length of the bullding permit apd
mnst be signed and filed with the Dodge County Planning Commission and Zening Administrater and a
copy filed with the Dodge Comnty Refgxster of Deeds. Once the dwelling is constructed, the Residential
Registration Permit is valld for the life of the dwelling. Juwilny v alredity Poosg

Will the Residential Usertii2¥ other respects conform to the applicable regulations of the Zoning District
in which 1t is located? ¥ESjur N :

Apblicant’s Signature, ' el ot v Paaiddini
Mailing Address Uw}%f@ é{”} §?(«ﬁ £ Buwgs Ne (s 1l

Teolephone Ne, 57(02 ~72/ Z ﬁ/.é..%

OFFICE USE ONLY

has besn granted a no-fes Residential Reglstration Parmit,
under the following conditions and/or limitations, all of which must be complied with by applicant for said
permit,

Datef 25_-'- [ é'g 3

Chairman, Podge County Planaing Commission

Dodge County Planning and Zoning Administrator
A35 N, Park, Fremont, NE 68025 402/727-2724

about:blank

3/31/2023, 3:59 PM
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ASSUMED N pogptizn g

NORTH QUARTER CORNER
SEC. 29, T-1#-%, R-2.E

ALOT SPLIT SURVEYIN PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER. OF
SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 7 EAST OF THE 6TH PM., DODGE COUNTY, NEBRASKA.

LEGAL BESCRIPIION: TRACT A
ATRALCT OF LAND LYING IN PART OF THE SOUTHBAST QUARTER OF SECTION 29, TOWNGHIE 1R NORLH,
RANGE 7 EAST OF THE 6TH M., DORGE COUNTY, NEBRASKA, CONTAINING 7.62 ACRES, MORE OR LESS,
MORE PARTICULARLY DRSCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OT THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER AND ASSUMING THE WEST LINE OF
THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER TO BEAR NORTH 0°-49'33" EAST; THENCE NORTH 1°-49-33" EAST ALONG THE
WEST LiNE OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER A DISTANCE OF 554.68 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 89°-10-37" EAST A
DISTANCE OF 598,74 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0°-06%.12" WEST A DISTANCE OF 547,09 PEET TO THE SOUTH LINE
OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER; THENCE NORTH $9°-53'45" WEST ALONO THE SOUTH LINE OF THE
SQUTHEAST QUARTER A DISTANCE OF 603,69 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST
QUARTER AND ALSO THE POINT OF BEGIMIING.

N O®403AT E 4746, 1¢°

7] 7

SO8 24" TOTAL

8§ 2A%[0' 2" B HORTH QUARTER CORNER

BEC. 29, T-1R-N, R-7-E

554,687
N3N E

COUNTY ROAD i BLVD

COUNTY ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY

FOURD AN ALUMINUM CAR, 1.3 DEEP

£33.33' TO A NAILAVASHER I A POWLR POLE
ENE 34.17' TO A NAIL/WASHER IN A BRAUE POST
WE 38,99 TO A NATLAWASHER IN A POWER POLE

LM 33,000
bogemel0erE
IRACT 4
7.62 Tortal Acres
Inciuded is 0.86 Acves in the Co, Rd. RG]
6,76 Acres Remainder

[E] SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER
SEG. 29, T-18-N, A5
FOUND AN ALUMINITM CAP 0.8' DEE®
SE 46,30°' TO.A DUPLEX NAIL IN A 14" CEDAR TREE
NE 71.05' TO ANAIL/WASHER IN A POWER POLE
NW 44,75 TO A NAIL/WASHER IN A POWER I'OLE

[EEX

f
!
|
[
|
f
i GRATN BEVS
L—?z.s"O O SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST GUARTER
5BC. 20, T1&N, R-T-E
FOUND A 1" SQUARE TOP IRON, 0.8' DEEP
0 A DUPLEX NAIL i APOWER POLE
FINW 57,90 TO A DUFLEX NAIL IN A POWER POLE
NE §2.11"TO A DUPLEX NAIL IN TOF OF AWQCD
TELEPHONE PEDESTAL POST

nIsg
0933w

GRAINY
BINS

S47.09° TOTAL
S 0%6"327 W

o
a WEHLL
BEPTIC

155"

57127
39075348

COUNTY ROAD RIGRT-OF-WAY

|
|
|
[
i
|
!
|
|
{
|
!
|
!
{
|
|
|
|

SEPEIARE 204004

A

COUNTYROAR R

\

SOUTHWSBST CCRNER
SOUTHEAST QUARTER
SEC. 29, T-13-M, K-T-E

SOUTHEAST CORNER
BOUTHEAST QUARTER
SG(, 29, T-18-N, R-%-E

505.69"
N ESeSTE" ¥
254,837 (M) 2640.00" (GLO) TOTAL
S FI°SIURE

KIRK LAND SURVEY, LLC o 12572 COUNTY ROAD 3 « NICKERSON,NE + PHONE: £02-719-9136

€O RD. 1 BLVDY

8E 144

LOTSMUT
LOCATION

VICINITY MAP - NO 8CALE
SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 7 EAST
DODGE COUNTE, NEERASKA

SCALE 1" = 100°

NETE: ALL IMSTANCES AR MEASURED URLUSE OTHIRWISE NOTUD.

LEGEND

A SUBDIVISIOHAL CORNER FOUND - "AS NOTED"

® PROFERTY CORNMER SET - 5/8" REBAR WITEH AN ELS 22 PLASTIC CAP
GLO GENERAL LAND OFFICE RECORD DISTANCE

(M} MEASURED DISTANCE

CERTIFICATION:
THRRERY CERTIFY THAT THIS LANE SURVEYING DOCUMENRT WAS PREPARED 6Y ME OR

UNDEK MY DIRECT PERSONAL SUPLIVISION AND THAT LAM A DULY REGISTERED LAND
BURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEBRASKA.

FACTIER, W, RIRK
REGISTRATION MO, _ S22

NAMRE:

DATE: I R AYA)

Travaraa PC




DODGE COUNTY
BUILDING INSPECTION & ZONING DEPARTMENT

JEAN ANDREWS, Zoning Administrator
Flood Plain Manager

Courthouse — 435 N, Park, Room 204
Fremont, Nebraska 68025
Phone: (402) 727-2724

May 3, 2023

Dear Property Owner:

You are hereby notified that the Dodge County Planning Commission wili hold

a Public Hearing on Tuesday, May 16, 2023 at 4:30 P.M. in the Dodge

County Board of Supervisors Room, 3" Floor, Dodge County Courthouse,
Fremont, NE 68025 to consider the request of Carolyn Macklin Estate c/o Susan
Woita, Personal Representative at 8700 Pearl Rd., Lincoln, NE 68517 to
subdivide a 7.62-acre fract and obtain a Conditional Use Permit for an existing
dwelling as per Article 12 Section 2. Conditional Uses 4.2 Exemptions B. located
in SE % Section 29, Township 18 North, Range 7 East in Maple Township,
Zoning District A-1, Intensive Ag.

The Dodge County Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on the matter
at 4:30 P.M., Tuesday, May 16, 2023 in the Board of Supervisors Room, Third
Floor of the Courthouse, Fremont, NE. Since your property adjoins the property
that is requesting the Lot Split and Conditional Use permit, it is a requirement that
we notify you of such hearing.

If you have any objections or comments of the proposal, please send them in
writing to this office or appear at the meeting and express them verbaliy.

Thank you,

Q]mm &szwm

Jean Andrews
Dodge County Zoning Admmlstra’tor




DODGE COUNTY TITLE & ESCROW CO., LLC
549 NORTH MAIN STREET,
FREMONT, NE 68025
402-721-5833

NAME AND ADDRESS SEARCH

Request Made By: Bromm, Lindahl, Freeman-Caddy & Lausterer

We, DODGE COUNTY TITLE & ESCROW CO., L.L.C., hereby certify that we have checked the records of
the County Assessor of Dodge County, Nebraska, for the purpose of presenting a list to the Zoning
Administrator of said County and find the following named persons are shown as property owners of land
adjoining the property described as:

The Southeast Quarter of Section 29, Township 18 North, Range 7 East of the 6th P.M., Dodge County,
Nebraska.

The list of names and addresses include all property owners within 300 feet of said property:

See Exhibit A

The liability of Dodge County Title & Escrow Co. is limited to the information available in the office of the
County Assessor and in no way extends to the correctness of the fee simple title to subject property. A certified
search of the records or a Title Insurance Policy would be required to assure the fee simple ownership and any
existing liens.

Dated: April 19, 2023

DODGE COUNTY TITLE & ESCROW CO,, L.L.C.
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. Baébta
Polloci-( Farms

SWi4  29-18-7 270113393
% Barbara Marguerite
1120 Cambridge Dr

SE Grand | Rapids, Ml 40806-3318

Pollockland LLC LT o 32:18-7  r0mMn
% Barbgra Marguente

1120 Cambridge Dr o ' ) I
SE Grand Rapids, M 49506 3318

Vossine NWUANWAA, SEUANWIAATLE
'16_38 County Rd R

32-18-7 270113435

Ames,NEsgB21-2173

SusanA Woﬂa ETAL
Day id L Anderson ETAL B

Tom Anderson ETAL

STL1R3 L a2-18-7 200113407

8700 Pearle Rd S
meoln NE 68517—9823

RD Sidner Family Trust (ETAL 46% ~ W1/2NET/4, NW1/4 & SW1/4_ - 33-18-7 270112880
. SS Sidner Trust (ETAL 55% : ‘

, %HEE'Q Farm Managementi Iﬂé 7 S
11717 M Gir

‘Omaha, NE 681372218

LioydJ.&CoraSnyder  TL5  28-18-7 270112847
1520 County Rd R :

| ATES E 58621_2125 - P O

MelinE&AmBelz . TL4&M 1
1532 County R

Ames, NE 686212125  « e

28-18-7 270112854

_ Matthew C & Caryn M. Roberts TL16 (SW1M4SW1/4)  28-18-7 270112861 -
1788 CountyRd15 _
Ames, NE 68621-2 2124

MNenoyL.Clawsen ' . TL17  28-18-7 270112812
778 Stagerun Rd -

* Deadwood, SD 57732




Marvin L. & Fi’o.g;:.;y.l'_“l-ﬁianoen
1764 County Rd 15

Ames, NE 68621-2124

Gene Han;on‘(m[[fe Est
Randail L. Hansen

% Randy Hansen

1329 OId Lincoln HWY

Ames, NE 68521 —2138 _

Charles M & Sharon K Dake
13‘10 County Rd '16
Hooper NE 6803‘1-2048

Paula R Kruthoff

408 Ash Ave
Lake Vlew IA 5‘1450—731 8

KarenA Dofn-ma .7

321 W 218t

Fremont NE 6§QZ§

B _Qg‘[t_one Mae Kroeger (iETAL
% Pathfinder Co
1416 E23rd St

Fremont NE 68025~2413

TL 14

NWASW/4

SWA/ANW1/4

E12SW1U4NE1/4 &

28-18-7

S12SE1MNE4

NW1/ANE1/4, W1/2SWIANE/ |

 S1/2SE1/ANW1/4

270112826

28-18-7 270112805
28-18-7 | 270112777

| 29-18-7 270113344
29-18-7 270113337
29-18-7 270113386




